for the time being in force), the revision in remuneration payable to Mr. Vipul P. Shah, Managing Director 
(redesignated as Chairman & Managing Director) of the Company with effect from 1st April, 2015 for the 
remaining period of his tenure be and is hereby approved as follows:
1. Remuneration payable: 

(a) Salary: `3,25,000/- ( ` Three lacs Twenty Five Thousand only) per month.
(b) Perquisites: The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites in accordance with the 

Company’s policies, practices and procedures over and above the salary:

a) Company provides accommodation or house rent allowance.